

To, Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400023 BSE Code No. 507880

Listing Compliance, National Stock Exchange India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra - (East). Mumbai - 400051. NSE Code - VIPIND

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you that Link In-time India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company has received intimation about loss of share certificate from shareholder as per the details provided in the documents enclosed herewith.

The duplicate share certificates will be issued only after completion of necessary formalities and receipt of relevant documents from the shareholder.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For V.I.P. INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Anand Daga Company Secretary & Head - Legal

Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in>

Fri 8/25/2023 4:01 AM

To:Saurabh Pandit <saurabh.pandit@vipbags.com>;Rohan Naik <rohan.naik@vipbags.com>;Anuradha Matkar <anuradha.matkar@vipbags.com>;Anand Daga <anuradha.ga@vipbags.com>;Neetu Kashiramka <neetu.kashiramka@vipbags.com>

Cc:jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in <jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in>;priya.yadav@linkintime.co.in <priya.yadav@linkintime.co.in>

① 1 attachments (413 KB) ID17854.pdf;

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: VIP Industries Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
24 Aug 2023	0902579	SHYAM SHROFF	9968	10576726 - 10577225	500	Lost By Holder

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

FROM.
SHYAM SHROFF,
FLAT NO 402
DIAMOND ARCH
STREET,
JOHN BAPTISTA
ROAD,
BANDRA WEST,
MUMBAI - 400050.
FOLIO NO - 0902579.
TEL NO - 9324995309
EMAIL ID rekhashroff a yahoo.com
Serial No - Q7678-EF533
for Folio No - 0902579.

To, LINK INTIME PVT.LTD. 247 PARK, C-101,L.B.S.MARG, VIKHROLI (WEST). MUMBAI- 400083 UNIT- VIP INDUSTRIES LTD.

> Sub – In continuation with my Letter Dated 05/05/2023 and your reply recvd on 04/07/2023 -RE1745513.

This is to inform you that this is in continuation with your final query raised as per email received on 04/07/2023 1 am herewith sending you the cancelled cheque of my BANK. Kindly register the same and now further to this let me know the process to apply for duplicate share certificate of mine as in the previous trailing emails dated 2nd, 14th June 2023, 11th July. I have already given all the documents for my KYC dated 05th May 2023 in which later your responded that cancelled cheque was pending.

Now with this hope all KYC and bank registeration in my folio is done and let me know now what next is to be done.

Thank you

faithfully.

Yours

Shyam Shroff.

0.4 4003 7003

2/65/1017734